
Islamabad, the September, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Note: Above alternate nomination(s) is issued against the receipt of following non-joiner(s):-

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)

(7)

(JAVED AKHTAR JAVED)
Director (FS)

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended following 01 alternate candidate 

for appointment against the post of ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (BS-17), AIRPORTS SECURITY 

FORCE, CABINET SECRETARIAT (AVIATION DIVISION).

No.F.4-06/ 2022-R (FS-IV)
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/ 1

Name of Candidate(s), M/s
Shahbaz Rasheed

Name of Candidatc(s), M/s
Badar Jahangeer,

Domicile/ Quota
Punjab OM/

Domicile/ Quota
Punjab OM

Roll No.
24150

Roll No.
2417

SO to Chairman, FPSC, Islamabad
PA to Director General (Recruitment)
Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad
Website Manager, FPSC (for FPSC Website www.fpsc.gov.pk), Islamabad
Notice Board (Main Gate), FPSC, Islamabad
Assistant Director (FS-IV), FPSC, Islamabad , 
Deputy Assistant Director (FS-IV)
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